IBISWorld

WHERE KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

.|| INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING

China - Industry Reports

February 2026

Become an expert with our China Industry Research Reports that offer actionable

insights, comprehensive data and in-depth analysis.

Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry & Fishing

0114 Legume Growing 0221 Logging

0115 Cotton Growing 0310 Sheep and Cattle Farming

0118 Tobacco Growing 0320 Pig Farming

0131 Fruit and Nut Growing 0330 Poultry Farming

0140 Chinese Medicinal Herb Growing 0411 Fish Farming

Mining

0610 Coal Mining 0810 Iron Ore Mining

0710 Oil & Gas Drilling 0911 Copper Ore Mining

0790 Oil & Gas Drilling Support Services 0916 Aluminum Ore Mining

Manufacturing

1320 Animal Food Mfg. 3311 Copper Smelting

1331 Cooking Oil Production 3316 Aluminum Smelting

1340 Sugar Production 3411 Metal Fabrication

1352 Meat Processing 3412 Metal Door and Window Mfg.

1361 Frozen Seafood Processing 3421 Cutting Tool Mfg.

1370 Vegetable, Fruit and Nut Processing 3452 Construction, Decoration and Plumbing
Part Mfg.

1392 Tofu & Bean Curd Production 3482 Cutlery & Kitchen Utensil Mfg.

1411 Bread & Bakery Product Mfg. 3512 Engine Mfg.

1419 Biscuit Production 3530 Crane Mfg.

1421 Chocolate & Candy Production 3551 Bearing Mfg.

1432 Frozen Food Production 3591 Iron & Steel Casting

1440 Dairy Product Production 3611 Mining Equipment Mfg.

1451 Canned Food Production 3613 Construction Equipment Mfg.

IBISWORLD.COM

INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING

China - Industry Reports

1462

1494
1521
1522
1524
1531
1532
1533
1535
1539
1610
1620
1711
1763
1810
1921
1923
2011
2021
2110
2130
2221
2231
2311
2411
2421
2431
2440
2441
2511
2520
2614

2619
2621

Soy Sauce Production

Food and Feed Additive Mfg.
Chinese Alcohol Production
Beer Production

Wine Production

Soda Production

Bottled Water Production

Juice Production

Powdered Beverage Mfg.

Tea Production

Tobacco Leaf Processing
Cigarette Mfg.

Cotton Fabric and Yarn Mfg.
Silk Fabric and Clothing Mfg.
Apparel Mfg.

Footwear Mfg.

Luggage Mfg.

Sawmills

Plywood Mfg.

Wood Furniture Mfg.

Metal Furniture Mfg.

Paper and Paperboard Mfg.
Paper and Paperboard Container Mfg.
Book, Magazine and Periodical Printing
Stationery and Office Supplies Mfg.
Sports Equipment Mfg.

Musical Instrument Mfg.

Toy Mfg.

Baby Product Mfg.

Oil & Petroleum Refining

Coke Smelting

Organic Chemical Material Mfg.

Industrial Gas & Basic Chemical Mfg.

Nitrogenous Fertilizer Mfg.

3614

3623
3661
3672
3681
3682
3684
3711
3721
3721a
3721b
3721c
3724
3725
3726
3731
3741
3742
3751
3752
3755
3761
3931
3932
3940
3951
3952
3954
3956
3971
3972
3991

4011
4012

February 2026

Building Material Production Equipment
Mfg.

Plastic Processing Equipment Mfg.
Electrical Equipment and Machinery Mfg.
Farming Machinery Mfg.

Medical Device Mfg.

Dental Equipment Mfg.

Medical & Veterinary Instrument Mfg.
Railway Equipment Mfg.

Automobile Mfg.

Passenger Car Mfg.

Alternative-Fuel Car & Automobile Mfg.
Commercial Vehicle Mfg.

Automobile Body and Trailer Mfg.

Auto Parts Mfg.

Car Repair Services

Motorcycle Mfg.

Bicycle Mfg.

Moped Mfg.

Ship Building

Boat Building

Ship Repairing and Conversion

Aircraft Mfg.

Wire and Cable Mfg.

Optical Fiber and Cable Mfg.

Battery Mfg.

Household Refrigerator and Freezer Mfg.
Air-Conditioner Mfg.

Household Electrical Appliance Mfg.
Hairdressing and Beauty Appliance Mfg.
Lighting and Bulb Mfg.

Lighting Equipment Mfg.

Automotive Lighting and Signaling
Equipment Mfg.

Electronic Transmission Equipment Mfg.

Switching Equipment Mfg.

IBISWORLD.COM

INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING

China - Industry Reports

2631
2641
2651
2652
2671

2672
2673
2674
2710
2720
2730
2740
2760
2770
2911
3020
3070
3121

3142
3145
3152
3210
3219
3230

Electricity, Natural Gas & Water Production & Supply

4411
4412
4413
4419
4419a
4419b

Chemical Pesticide Mfg.

Paint Mfg.

Basic Plastics and Synthetic Resin Mfg.
Synthetic Rubber Mfg.

Soap, Washing Powder and Synthetic
Detergent Mfg.

Cosmetic & Personal Care Product Mfg.
Toothpaste and Toothbrush Mfg.
Fragrance and Essence Mfg.
Pharmaceutical Raw Material Mfg.
Pharmaceutical Mfg.

Traditional Chinese Medicine Mfg.
Chinese Patent Drug Mfg.

Biological and Biochemical Product Mfg.
Medical Supplies Mfg.

Tire Mfg.

Plastic Board, Pipe & Sheet Mfg.

Plastic Parts Mfg.

Cement Product Mfg.

Industrial & Technical Glass Mfg.
Glass Product Mfg.

Industrial Ceramic Mfg.

Iron and Steel Smelting

Mattress Mfg.

Steel Rolling

Thermal Power Generation
Hydroelectric Power
Nuclear Power

Alternative Energy

Wind Power

Solar Power Generation

4013
4014
4014a
4041
4041a

4042
4043
4052
4053
4059
4061
4062
4071
4072
4072a
4114
4121
4125

4130
4153
4218
4230
4310
4320

4420
4430
4500
4610
4620

February 2026

Communication Equipment Mfg.
Mobile Phone Mfg.

Smart Phone Mfg.

Computer Mfg.

Computer Tablet Mfg.

Computer Network Equipment Mfg.
Computer Peripheral Mfg.
Semiconductor Mfg.

Integrated Circuit Mfg.

Solar Panel Mfg.

Electronic Component Mfg.

Printed Circuit Board Mfg.

TV, DVD & Video Equipment Mfg.
Audio Equipment Mfg.

Automobile Audio Product Mfg.
Lab Instrument and Apparatus Mfg.
Scientific Instrument Mfg.

Geologic Prospecting & Seismic
Instrument Mfg.

Clock and Watch Mfg.
Camera Equipment Mfg.
Jewelry Mfg.

Coal Product Mfg.
Metal Recycling

Solid Waste Recycling

Electricity Transmission and Distribution
Heating Power Production and Supply
Natural Gas Production and Distribution
Water Supply

Sewage Treatment Facilities

IBISWORLD.COM

INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



- nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn--.....».......oo o0 .
INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING February 2026

China - Industry Reports

Construction

4710 Building Construction 4726 Road & Highway Construction
4721 Bridge, Tunnel and Subway Construction 4900 Building Completion & Interior Design
4724 Wiring and Pipeline Infrastructure 5020 Construction Equipment Services

Construction

4725 Power Grid Construction

Transport, Storage & Post

5110 Passenger Rail Transport 5511 Airlines

5120 Freight Rail Transport 5512 Air Transportation of Freight
5220 Freight Trucking 5531 Airports

5232 Toll Road Operation 5600 Pipeline Transportation

5310 Bus Transportation 5710 Cargo Handling

5320 Subway, Light Rail & Cable Car Transport 5890 Storage & Warehousing

5421 Freight Transport by Sea 5990 Couriers

5432 Harbor & Port Operations for Freight 5990a International Express Service

Information Transmission, Computer Services & Software

6011 Wired Telecommunications 6110 IT Services

6012 Mobile Telecommunications 6211 Software Development
6020 Internet Services 6220 Online Shopping

6031 TV & Radio Broadcasting 6221 Online Games

6040 Satellite Transmission Services 6222 Social Networking

Wholesale & Retail Trade

6323 Fruit & Vegetable Wholesalers 6546 Jewelry Stores

6324 Egg, Meat & Fish Wholesaling 6548 Camera Stores

6326 Beverage and Tea Wholesalers 6551 Pharmacies & Drugstores
6342 Sporting Goods Wholesaling 6561 Car Dealers

6362 Oil Wholesale 6562 Auto Parts Stores

6372 Auto & Parts Wholesaling 6564 Gas Stations

6511 Department Stores & Shopping Malls 6571 Home Appliance Stores
6512 Supermarkets 6572 Computer Stores

IBISWORLD.COM INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING

China

6532
6533
6536
6543

- Industry Reports

Clothing Stores
Shoe Stores
Baby Stores

Bookstores

Accommodation & Catering

6610
6620

6710

Hotels

Motels

Full-Service Restaurants

Financial Intermediation

6820
6890
6910
6920

Real Estate

7210

7210a
7210b

Commercial Banks
Policy Banks
Securities Exchanges

Securities Brokerage and Transaction
Services

Real Estate Development and
Management

Residential Real Estate

Commercial Real Estate

Leasing & Business Services

7311
7313

7412
7421
7431
7432

Car Rentals

Construction Engineering Machinery and
Equipment Leasing

Investment and Asset Management
Attorneys
Auditing, Accounting & Tax Services

Market Research

6573
6582
6592

6720
6730

6930
7010
7020
7030

7220

7230

7433
7440

7450
7480
7491

February 2026

Communication Equipment Stores
Furniture Stores

Mail-Order & Online Shopping

Fast-Food Restaurants

Cafes, Bars & Other Drinking
Establishments

Securities Investment
Life Insurance Providers
Property, Car & Other Non-Life Insurance

Insurance Brokers & Adjusters

Realty Management

Real Estate Agents

Management Consulting

Advertising Agencies

Intellectual Property Rights Services
Travel Agencies

Convention & Exhibition Services

IBISWORLD.COM

INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



- nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn--.....».......oo o0 .
INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING February 2026

China - Industry Reports

Scientific Research, Technical Service & Geologic Prospecting

7540 Medical Research 7661 Energy-Efficiency Consultants
7630 Marine Services 7671 Engineering Services
7660 Environmental Monitoring

Management Of Water Conservation, Environment & Public Facilities

7921 Water Resource Management 8024 Hazardous Waste Management

8023 Water Pollution Control

Services To Households & Other Services

8210 In-Home Care & Other Household Services 8260 Wedding Services
8240 Skin Care, Hairdressing & Beauty Services

Education

8410 Preschools 8441 Colleges & Universities

Health, Social Security & Social Welfare

8511 General Hospitals 8517 Plastic Surgery Hospitals
8512 Traditional Chinese Medicine Hospitals 8530 Health Clinics

Culture, Sports & Entertainment

8821 Book Publishing 8932 Cinemas

8822 Newspaper Publishing 9210 Gym, Health & Fitness Clubs
8823 Magazine and Periodical Publishing 9220 Amusement Parks

8931 Movie Production

IBISWORLD.COM INFO@IBISWORLD.COM



INDUSTRY REPORT LISTING February 2026

China - Industry Reports

ABOUT IBISWORLD

Founded in 1971, IBISWorld is a credible and independent source of industry research, offering a comprehensive
database of unique information and analysis on thousands of industries across the United States, Canada, Australia,

New Zealand, the United Kingdom, Europe and China. Our in-house analysts leverage economic, demographic and

market data, then add analytical and forward-looking insight, to help establishments of all types make better, faster

business decisions. We're your partner for expert industry intelligence you can trust.

New York +1 800-330-3772 | Melbourne +61 3 9655 3800 | London +44 20 7222 9898 | Frankfurt +49 697593 7248




	 
	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry & Fishing
	Mining
	Manufacturing

	China - Industry Reports
	Electricity, Natural Gas & Water Production & Supply
	Construction
	Transport, Storage & Post
	Information Transmission, Computer Services & Software
	Wholesale & Retail Trade
	Accommodation & Catering
	Financial Intermediation
	Real Estate
	Leasing & Business Services
	Scientific Research, Technical Service & Geologic Prospecting
	Management Of Water Conservation, Environment & Public Facilities
	Services To Households & Other Services
	Education
	Health, Social Security & Social Welfare
	Culture, Sports & Entertainment


