

# China - Industry Reports

Become an expert with our China Industry Research Reports that offer actionable insights, comprehensive data and in-depth analysis.

## Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry & Fishing

---

0114	Legume Growing	0221	Logging
0115	Cotton Growing	0310	Sheep and Cattle Farming
0118	Tobacco Growing	0320	Pig Farming
0131	Fruit and Nut Growing	0330	Poultry Farming
0140	Chinese Medicinal Herb Growing	0411	Fish Farming

## Mining

---

0610	Coal Mining	0810	Iron Ore Mining
0710	Oil & Gas Drilling	0911	Copper Ore Mining
0790	Oil & Gas Drilling Support Services	0916	Aluminum Ore Mining

## Manufacturing

---

1320	Animal Food Mfg.	3311	Copper Smelting
1331	Cooking Oil Production	3316	Aluminum Smelting
1340	Sugar Production	3411	Metal Fabrication
1352	Meat Processing	3412	Metal Door and Window Mfg.
1361	Frozen Seafood Processing	3421	Cutting Tool Mfg.
1370	Vegetable, Fruit and Nut Processing	3452	Construction, Decoration and Plumbing Part Mfg.
1392	Tofu & Bean Curd Production	3482	Cutlery & Kitchen Utensil Mfg.
1411	Bread & Bakery Product Mfg.	3512	Engine Mfg.
1419	Biscuit Production	3530	Crane Mfg.
1421	Chocolate & Candy Production	3551	Bearing Mfg.
1432	Frozen Food Production	3591	Iron & Steel Casting
1440	Dairy Product Production	3611	Mining Equipment Mfg.
1451	Canned Food Production	3613	Construction Equipment Mfg.

# China - Industry Reports

1462	Soy Sauce Production	3614	Building Material Production Equipment Mfg.
1494	Food and Feed Additive Mfg.	3623	Plastic Processing Equipment Mfg.
1521	Chinese Alcohol Production	3661	Electrical Equipment and Machinery Mfg.
1522	Beer Production	3672	Farming Machinery Mfg.
1524	Wine Production	3681	Medical Device Mfg.
1531	Soda Production	3682	Dental Equipment Mfg.
1532	Bottled Water Production	3684	Medical & Veterinary Instrument Mfg.
1533	Juice Production	3711	Railway Equipment Mfg.
1535	Powdered Beverage Mfg.	3721	Automobile Mfg.
1539	Tea Production	3721a	Passenger Car Mfg.
1610	Tobacco Leaf Processing	3721b	Alternative-Fuel Car & Automobile Mfg.
1620	Cigarette Mfg.	3721c	Commercial Vehicle Mfg.
1711	Cotton Fabric and Yarn Mfg.	3724	Automobile Body and Trailer Mfg.
1763	Silk Fabric and Clothing Mfg.	3725	Auto Parts Mfg.
1810	Apparel Mfg.	3726	Car Repair Services
1921	Footwear Mfg.	3731	Motorcycle Mfg.
1923	Luggage Mfg.	3741	Bicycle Mfg.
2011	Sawmills	3742	Moped Mfg.
2021	Plywood Mfg.	3751	Ship Building
2110	Wood Furniture Mfg.	3752	Boat Building
2130	Metal Furniture Mfg.	3755	Ship Repairing and Conversion
2221	Paper and Paperboard Mfg.	3761	Aircraft Mfg.
2231	Paper and Paperboard Container Mfg.	3931	Wire and Cable Mfg.
2311	Book, Magazine and Periodical Printing	3932	Optical Fiber and Cable Mfg.
2411	Stationery and Office Supplies Mfg.	3940	Battery Mfg.
2421	Sports Equipment Mfg.	3951	Household Refrigerator and Freezer Mfg.
2431	Musical Instrument Mfg.	3952	Air-Conditioner Mfg.
2440	Toy Mfg.	3954	Household Electrical Appliance Mfg.
2441	Baby Product Mfg.	3956	Hairdressing and Beauty Appliance Mfg.
2511	Oil & Petroleum Refining	3971	Lighting and Bulb Mfg.
2520	Coke Smelting	3972	Lighting Equipment Mfg.
2614	Organic Chemical Material Mfg.	3991	Automotive Lighting and Signaling Equipment Mfg.
2619	Industrial Gas & Basic Chemical Mfg.	4011	Electronic Transmission Equipment Mfg.
2621	Nitrogenous Fertilizer Mfg.	4012	Switching Equipment Mfg.

# China - Industry Reports

2631	Chemical Pesticide Mfg.	4013	Communication Equipment Mfg.
2641	Paint Mfg.	4014	Mobile Phone Mfg.
2651	Basic Plastics and Synthetic Resin Mfg.	4014a	Smart Phone Mfg.
2652	Synthetic Rubber Mfg.	4041	Computer Mfg.
2671	Soap, Washing Powder and Synthetic Detergent Mfg.	4041a	Computer Tablet Mfg.
2672	Cosmetic & Personal Care Product Mfg.	4042	Computer Network Equipment Mfg.
2673	Toothpaste and Toothbrush Mfg.	4043	Computer Peripheral Mfg.
2674	Fragrance and Essence Mfg.	4052	Semiconductor Mfg.
2710	Pharmaceutical Raw Material Mfg.	4053	Integrated Circuit Mfg.
2720	Pharmaceutical Mfg.	4059	Solar Panel Mfg.
2730	Traditional Chinese Medicine Mfg.	4061	Electronic Component Mfg.
2740	Chinese Patent Drug Mfg.	4062	Printed Circuit Board Mfg.
2760	Biological and Biochemical Product Mfg.	4071	TV, DVD & Video Equipment Mfg.
2770	Medical Supplies Mfg.	4072	Audio Equipment Mfg.
2911	Tire Mfg.	4072a	Automobile Audio Product Mfg.
3020	Plastic Board, Pipe & Sheet Mfg.	4114	Lab Instrument and Apparatus Mfg.
3070	Plastic Parts Mfg.	4121	Scientific Instrument Mfg.
3121	Cement Product Mfg.	4125	Geologic Prospecting & Seismic Instrument Mfg.
3142	Industrial & Technical Glass Mfg.	4130	Clock and Watch Mfg.
3145	Glass Product Mfg.	4153	Camera Equipment Mfg.
3152	Industrial Ceramic Mfg.	4218	Jewelry Mfg.
3210	Iron and Steel Smelting	4230	Coal Product Mfg.
3219	Mattress Mfg.	4310	Metal Recycling
3230	Steel Rolling	4320	Solid Waste Recycling

## Electricity, Natural Gas & Water Production & Supply

4411	Thermal Power Generation	4420	Electricity Transmission and Distribution
4412	Hydroelectric Power	4430	Heating Power Production and Supply
4413	Nuclear Power	4500	Natural Gas Production and Distribution
4419	Alternative Energy	4610	Water Supply
4419a	Wind Power	4620	Sewage Treatment Facilities
4419b	Solar Power Generation		

# China - Industry Reports

## Construction

4710	Building Construction	4726	Road & Highway Construction
4721	Bridge, Tunnel and Subway Construction	4900	Building Completion & Interior Design
4724	Wiring and Pipeline Infrastructure Construction	5020	Construction Equipment Services
4725	Power Grid Construction		

## Transport, Storage & Post

5110	Passenger Rail Transport	5511	Airlines
5120	Freight Rail Transport	5512	Air Transportation of Freight
5220	Freight Trucking	5531	Airports
5232	Toll Road Operation	5600	Pipeline Transportation
5310	Bus Transportation	5710	Cargo Handling
5320	Subway, Light Rail & Cable Car Transport	5890	Storage & Warehousing
5421	Freight Transport by Sea	5990	Couriers
5432	Harbor & Port Operations for Freight	5990a	International Express Service

## Information Transmission, Computer Services & Software

6011	Wired Telecommunications	6110	IT Services
6012	Mobile Telecommunications	6211	Software Development
6020	Internet Services	6220	Online Shopping
6031	TV & Radio Broadcasting	6221	Online Games
6040	Satellite Transmission Services	6222	Social Networking

## Wholesale & Retail Trade

6323	Fruit & Vegetable Wholesalers	6546	Jewelry Stores
6324	Egg, Meat & Fish Wholesaling	6548	Camera Stores
6326	Beverage and Tea Wholesalers	6551	Pharmacies & Drugstores
6342	Sporting Goods Wholesaling	6561	Car Dealers
6362	Oil Wholesale	6562	Auto Parts Stores
6372	Auto & Parts Wholesaling	6564	Gas Stations
6511	Department Stores & Shopping Malls	6571	Home Appliance Stores
6512	Supermarkets	6572	Computer Stores

# China - Industry Reports

6532	Clothing Stores	6573	Communication Equipment Stores
6533	Shoe Stores	6582	Furniture Stores
6536	Baby Stores	6592	Mail-Order & Online Shopping
6543	Bookstores		

## Accommodation & Catering

6610	Hotels	6720	Fast-Food Restaurants
6620	Motels	6730	Cafes, Bars & Other Drinking Establishments
6710	Full-Service Restaurants		

## Financial Intermediation

6820	Commercial Banks	6930	Securities Investment
6890	Policy Banks	7010	Life Insurance Providers
6910	Securities Exchanges	7020	Property, Car & Other Non-Life Insurance
6920	Securities Brokerage and Transaction Services	7030	Insurance Brokers & Adjusters

## Real Estate

7210	Real Estate Development and Management	7220	Realty Management
7210a	Residential Real Estate	7230	Real Estate Agents
7210b	Commercial Real Estate		

## Leasing & Business Services

7311	Car Rentals	7433	Management Consulting
7313	Construction Engineering Machinery and Equipment Leasing	7440	Advertising Agencies
7412	Investment and Asset Management	7450	Intellectual Property Rights Services
7421	Attorneys	7480	Travel Agencies
7431	Auditing, Accounting & Tax Services	7491	Convention & Exhibition Services
7432	Market Research		

# China - Industry Reports

## Scientific Research, Technical Service & Geologic Prospecting

---

7540	Medical Research	7661	Energy-Efficiency Consultants
7630	Marine Services	7671	Engineering Services
7660	Environmental Monitoring		

## Management Of Water Conservation, Environment & Public Facilities

---

7921	Water Resource Management	8024	Hazardous Waste Management
8023	Water Pollution Control		

## Services To Households & Other Services

---

8210	In-Home Care & Other Household Services	8260	Wedding Services
8240	Skin Care, Hairdressing & Beauty Services		

## Education

---

8410	Preschools	8441	Colleges & Universities

## Health, Social Security & Social Welfare

---

8511	General Hospitals	8517	Plastic Surgery Hospitals
8512	Traditional Chinese Medicine Hospitals	8530	Health Clinics

## Culture, Sports & Entertainment

---

8821	Book Publishing	8932	Cinemas
8822	Newspaper Publishing	9210	Gym, Health & Fitness Clubs
8823	Magazine and Periodical Publishing	9220	Amusement Parks
8931	Movie Production		

# China - Industry Reports

## ABOUT IBISWORLD

Founded in 1971, IBISWorld is a credible and independent source of industry research, offering a comprehensive database of unique information and analysis on thousands of industries across the United States, Canada, Australia, New Zealand, the United Kingdom, Europe and China. Our in-house analysts leverage economic, demographic and market data, then add analytical and forward-looking insight, to help establishments of all types make better, faster business decisions. We're your partner for expert industry intelligence you can trust.